(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	10 OF OOO!		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Ple: 101885497 s):		
Gang Liu Yihong Li	Name: Abbott Laboratories		
David A. Janowick	Internal Address: <u>D-377/AP6D</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	•		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/934,765 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: D-377/AP6D			
	Enclosed		
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit account number:		
	01-0025		
City: Abbott Park State: IL ZIP: 60064-6050			
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Daniel W. Collins, 31, 912	sation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

FORM PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	PATENTS ONLY		Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
1 Name Commission and Co			
1. Name of conveying party(ie	:S):		
Zhonghua Pei			
Additional name(s	s) of conveying party(ies) attack	hed? Ye	es No X
2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies):		
2. Italie and address of receiving	2 hare) (142).		
Name:			
Internal Address:			**************************************
Street Address:			
City:	State: ZIP:		
N. I.			
illicitiat Address.			
Street Address:	710		
City:	State: ZIP:		
Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached?	Yes	No X
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
If this decomment is being filed to	agathar with a new application	the execution	data of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)	, B	3. Patent No.(s)
		-	
		-	
		-	
		_	
Addition	nal numbers attached?	Yes 🗌	N_0 X

PATENT REEL: 012272 FRAME: 0623 SERIAL NO: 09/934,765

DATE FILED: August 22,2001

DOCKET NO.: 6723.US.02

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, Gang Liu of Gurnee, Illinois; Yihong Li of Carmel, Indiana; David Janowick of Beach Park, Illinois; and Zhonghu Pei of Libertyville, Illinois in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled AMINO(OXO) ACETIC ACID PROTEIN TYROSINE PHOSPHATASE INHIBITORS, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 6723.US.O2, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

> PATENT REEL: 012272 FRAME: 0624

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth. David A. Janowick Yihong Li Date On this 12 day of September, 2001, before me personally appeared the above named Yihong Li, personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and the year aforesaid.

Notary Public

State of Indiana SS: County of Marion

Subscribed and Sworn to Before Me

Subscribed and Sworn to before Me

JUILE CES

My commission expires 24th July 200

Resident of Marion County

RECORDED: 10/15/2001